
 
Salisbury Interna/onal Arts Fes/val 2024 

City Encounters – Patch’s Parade 
Community Company Rehearsal Breakdown - Updated: Wednesday 7th Feb 2024 

 
GROUPS: 

MOVEMENT MUSIC SINGING PUPPETEERS 
 
LOCATIONS: 

SAC  
 

SPH RR  
 

SPH Salberg 
 

Dinton Market Square 

Salisbury Arts Centre Salisbury Playhouse Rehearsal Room Salisbury Playhouse 
Salberg Studio 

Wes8ields Ltd 
Wes8ield Park 
Dinton 
SP3 5BT 

SP2 7AY 

 
PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL THESE DATES AND TIMES ARE PROVISIONAL AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

 
Date Group Time Loca/on Notes / Ac/vity 
Mon 8th April MOVEMENT 5:30pm – 8:30pm SAC With Ha= (Session 1) 
Thurs 11th April MUSIC 5:30pm – 8:30pm SPH Salberg With Kate (Session 1) 
Tues 16th April SINGING 5:30pm – 8:30pm SPH Salberg With Kate (Session 1) 
Mon 22nd April MOVEMENT 5:30pm – 8:30pm SAC With Ha= (Session 2) 
Thurs 25th April MUSIC 5:30pm – 8:30pm SPH RR With Kate (Session 2) 
Mon 29th April MOVEMENT 5:30pm – 8:30pm SPH RR With Ha= (Session 3) 
Thurs 2nd May SINGING 5:30pm – 8:30pm SPH RR With Kate (Session 2) 
Tues 7th May MOVEMENT 5:30pm – 8:30pm SAC With Ha= (Session 4) 
Tues 7th May & SINGING  SAC With Kate (Session 3) 
Thurs 9th May MUSIC 5:30pm – 8:30pm SPH RR With Kate (Session 3) 
Thurs 9th May PUPPETEER 6:00pm – 8:00pm Salberg  With Gareth (Session 1) 

IntroducUon & walk route 
Sat 11th May PUPPETEER 11:00am – 1:00pm Dinton With Gareth, Ha= & 101 Newbury 

Puppeteers 
(Session 2) 

Mon 13th May MOVEMENT 5:30pm – 8:30pm SPH RR With Ha= (Session 5) 
Tues 14th May PUPPETEER 6:00pm – 8:00pm Dinton With Gareth & Ha=  

(Session 3) 
Thurs 16th May MUSIC 5:30pm – 8:30pm SPH RR With Kate (Session 4) 

 
 Technical Rehearsal, Dress Rehearsal and Performances  

Date Group Time Loca/on / Ac/vity 
Tues 21st May FULL COMPANY 

(Dance / Singing / Music / Puppeteers) 
5:00pm – 
9:00pm 

Market Square 
Technical Rehearsal 

Thurs 23rd May FULL COMPANY 
(Dance / Singing / Music / Puppeteers) 

5:00pm – 
9:00pm 

Market Square 
Dress Rehearsal 

Sun 26th May 

FULL COMPANY 
(Dance / Singing / Music) 

10:00am – 
1:00pm Milford Street / Market Square 

Rehearsal & Parade Puppeteers 10:00am – 
5:00pm 

Mon 27th May 
FULL COMPANY 
(Dance / Singing / Music) 

3:00pm – 
6:00pm 

Market Square 
Performance 

Puppeteers 11am – 6pm Walkabout & Performance 
 

Please note you will need to aTend all the rehearsals for your group to par/cipate in this project 


